PUBLISH: Friday, March 05, 2010 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, March 08, 2010.

Certified to before me this March 05, 2010.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 1/26/2010 to 2/16/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/8/2010

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County 4-H Clubs
Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Hoosier Blue Flame
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Kiess, Duane A.
Emergency Radio Service
Fort Wayne Newspapers, In
Gordon Food Service
Grimm's Auto

Hilty Engine Service

Ind. Assoc. Of Building O
Indiana Stamp Company
Indiana State Police Trai
Innovative Concepts
Czaja, Joseph Md

Lehman Feed Mill
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Mclntosh, Rhonda L.
Thompson, Roger
Roto-Rooter

Selking International

St. Joseph Hospital Labor
Print Shop

U.S. Postmaster

Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center

D & D Auto Repair

Swiss City Veterinary
CenturyLink

J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
Paul Norr

Judith E. Affolder
Thyssenkrupp Elevators
Scott Wagner, Md

Waste Management

Ann Stout

Don Myers Plumbing
Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
Bob's Locksmith Shop

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

13,500.00
31,870.27
60.70
9,356.16
10.10
71.50
30.00
4,222.92
583.00
119.60
539.93
50.00
908.00
91.00
5,340.35
36.20
51.23
40.00
68.87
143.00
37.91
800.00
103.60
4,526.93
51.39
430
15.81
60.00
90.00
153.68
866.50
3,990.17
15,024.00
199.33
1,581.00
510.04
155.00
6,937.39
180.00
50.00
408.74
315.00
800.00
185.58
5.05
488.70
916.30
183.75

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
AIT Laboratories

Appraisal Research Corpor
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Douglas L. Bauman

Edris, Brown, Johnson,Antrim, & Brown-St
Erie Haven

Geneva Police Department
Drake, Gregory L.
Haywood Printing Company
Imaging Office Systems, I
Ind. Assoc. Of Co. Counci
Indiana State Coroners As
Indiana University

Janitors Supply Company
K-Mart

Gresla, Mark S. Md

Minds Eye Graphics

Park Center, Inc.

Smith, Ralph, Jr.
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Smitley, Ronnie L.

Safety Systems

Shell Fleet Plus

Smith, Teryl R.

Top Supply Company
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Welder Services, Inc.
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
National Serv-All

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Rudd Equipment

Zep Manufacturing Company
Tom Magnan

Purdue University

Bank Of Geneva

Bixler Insurance, Inc.
Energy Products

B & K Hydraulics

Indiana Recorders Associa
James H. Drew Corporation
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Amount

429.31
18.78
720.00
4,425.00
128.16
2,333.33
92.12
77.35
35.96
12.32
50.00
1,542.81
47.00
36.00
60.00
190.51
260.65
140.00
450.00
40.00
144.05
262.33
420.25
987.40
5.00
115.72
50.00
50.00
457.34
18.05
194.00
92.17
1,425.88
45.72
1,700.00
11,319.20
105.07
247.32
226.58
271.81
56.99
498.08
9.00
375.00
163.74
92.40
443.54
3,977.70

3/2/2010




Dr. Michael Ainsworth

Public Agency Training Co
Bellmont High School

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Luann Rehm

Emil W. Meyer

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Fastenal Company

Waymire A. P. S., Inc.

Harvest Land Co-op

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Southeastern Equipment Company
Connie Ellenberger

Purdue University

S & S Worldwide

Indiana Prosecuting Attorneys Council
McKesson Medical - Surgical
International Code Council, Inc.
Bi-County Services, Inc
Pramod K. Carpenter, MD
Hansen Fitness

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Verizon Wireless

SunGard Public Secctor

Matrix Integration

Ian M. Gilbert

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Ron Stevens

Triangle Design

First National Bank

A. Rifkin Company

Marco Developments, LLC
LBH Chemical & Industrial
Mediacom

Gayla Reinhart

IKON Office Solutions
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Decatur Ace Hardware

Allen County Treasurer

First Response

Shruti A. Shukla, MD

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global Gov't/Ed

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Central Customer Charges
Treasurer, State of Indiana

Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.
Moore Wallace

Purdue University Collection Office
Ag Plus

The Cellular Connection

NCTI

Star Insurance Agency

Industrial Diesel Products, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

140.00
1,990.00
87.50
125.29
1,088.00
4.73
60.00
121.51
89.31
6.70
39.50
158.28
318.84
60,350.00
32.56
65.00
71.19
80.00
428.90
100.00
3,276.00
800.00
201.38
160.71
44157
65.06
20,224.94
5,868.00
90.00
78.85
20.00
15,574.55
54.08
31.77
376.51
577.70
739.35
1,005.04
3,590.09
3,600.00
415.77
1,075.00
233.97
800.00
275.44
15,416.24
250.00
1,085.22
217.80
8,182.25
307.12
100.00
419.93
89.97
742.14
130,971.00
118.00

Chad W. Sprunger

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Hull Brothers, Inc.

Kristina Buckner

Charles Tooley

Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair
Impac

Adams County Sheriff

Indiana County Surveyor's Association
Adams County 4-H Council
Michael G. Werling

William Thomas

Troyer's

Randy Colclasure

American Express

Kimberly A. Jackson

Human Relations Media

Law Enforcement Systems, Inc.
Joseph M. Johnson, I1I

Adams County Bar Association
Kevin Burkhalter

William Borne

Deborah A. Schantz
Stationair's Express

ATCO International

Moore Medical Corporation
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
Cochran Distributing
Microvote General Corporation
Alan Baumgartner

Cintas Location #G64

Farm Plan

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Jeremy Wetter

Richard F. Thompson

Office Depot

Employers Security Ins. Co.
Verizon North

Havel

Moss

Dex

Centurylink Communications
Brenda Alexander

Community Markets, Inc.

Jodi Hirschy

Kristy N Stuckey

Courtesy Ford

Sprint

Confirmdelivery.com

JSO Technology, LLC

Monica Allmon

Gema Aparicio Translation Services
Spanicus, LLC

Suette Miller
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915.61
681.26
1,171.26
13.20
60.00
104,748.27
25,879.53
295.24
300.00
194.00
25.00
16,200.00
360.00
20.00
2,814.20
50.00
2,000.44
3,044.79
44435
248.75
179.99
2,586.00
50.00
215.58
233.00
628.99
67.00
1,118.26
30.99
181.70
150.00
9,500.00
89.60
844.96
263.25
140.00
29.97
77.22
89.70
4,411.48
155.48
8,976.00
5,576.50
144.00
94.14
55.60
13.98
27.02
11.60
38.96
811.61
465.54
1,000.00
19.73
185.00
375.00
5.05

3/2/2010



Lotter & Sons Trucking, Inc. 25.97

Grand Total 621,744.17

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval Page 3 of 3 3/2/2010



