

PUBLISH: Friday, March 05, 2010

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, March 08, 2010.

Certified to before me this March 05, 2010.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 1/26/2010 to 2/16/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/8/2010

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County 4-H Clubs	13,500.00	Adams County Auto Supply	429.31
Adams Memorial Hospital	31,870.27	Adams County Solid Waste	18.78
Adams County Treasurer	60.70	AIT Laboratories	720.00
Indiana Michigan Power	9,356.16	Appraisal Research Corpor	4,425.00
Arnold Lumber Company	10.10	Berne Tri-Weekly News	128.16
Hoosier Blue Flame	71.50	Bowers, Charles	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	30.00	Cintas Location #338	92.12
City Of Decatur	4,222.92	Decatur True Value	77.35
Complete Printing Service	583.00	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	35.96
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60	Sigworth, Darrell W.	12.32
Decatur Daily Democrat	539.93	Douglas L. Bauman	50.00
Kiess, Duane A.	50.00	Edris, Brown, Johnson,Antrim, & Brown-St	1,542.81
Emergency Radio Service	908.00	Erie Haven	47.00
Fort Wayne Newspapers, In	91.00	Geneva Police Department	36.00
Gordon Food Service	5,340.35	Drake, Gregory L.	60.00
Grimm's Auto	36.20	Haywood Printing Company	190.51
Hilty Engine Service	51.23	Imaging Office Systems, I	260.65
Ind. Assoc. Of Building O	40.00	Ind. Assoc. Of Co. Council	140.00
Indiana Stamp Company	68.87	Indiana State Coroners As	450.00
Indiana State Police Trai	143.00	Indiana University	40.00
Innovative Concepts	37.91	Janitors Supply Company	144.05
Czaja, Joseph Md	800.00	K-Mart	262.33
Lehman Feed Mill	103.60	Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25
Meshberger Brothers Stone	4,526.93	Minds Eye Graphics	987.40
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	51.39	Park Center, Inc.	5.00
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	4.30	Smith, Ralph, Jr.	115.72
McIntosh, Rhonda L.	15.81	Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00
Thompson, Roger	60.00	Smitley, Ronnie L.	50.00
Roto-Rooter	90.00	Safety Systems	457.34
Selking International	153.68	Shell Fleet Plus	18.05
St. Joseph Hospital Labor	866.50	Smith, Teryl R.	194.00
Print Shop	3,990.17	Top Supply Company	92.17
U.S. Postmaster	15,024.00	Underground Pipe & Valve,	1,425.88
Wal-Mart / GEMB	199.33	Welder Services, Inc.	45.72
West Payment Center	1,581.00	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,700.00
D & D Auto Repair	510.04	Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	11,319.20
Swiss City Veterinary	155.00	National Serv-All	105.07
CenturyLink	6,937.39	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	247.32
J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.	180.00	Rudd Equipment	226.58
Paul Norr	50.00	Zep Manufacturing Company	271.81
Judith E. Affolder	408.74	Tom Magnan	56.99
Thyssenkrupp Elevators	315.00	Purdue University	498.08
Scott Wagner, Md	800.00	Bank Of Geneva	9.00
Waste Management	185.58	Bixler Insurance, Inc.	375.00
Ann Stout	5.05	Energy Products	163.74
Don Myers Plumbing	488.70	B & K Hydraulics	92.40
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	916.30	Indiana Recorders Associa	443.54
Bob's Locksmith Shop	183.75	James H. Drew Corporation	3,977.70

Dr. Michael Ainsworth	140.00	Chad W. Sprunger	915.61
Public Agency Training Co	1,990.00	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	681.26
Bellmont High School	87.50	Hull Brothers, Inc.	1,171.26
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	125.29	Kristina Buckner	13.20
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	1,088.00	Charles Tooley	60.00
Luann Rehm	4.73	Benicomp, Inc	104,748.27
Emil W. Meyer	60.00	Harvest Land Co-op	25,879.53
Wal-Mart	121.51	Adams County Truck Repair	295.24
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	89.31	Impac	300.00
Fastenal Company	6.70	Adams County Sheriff	194.00
Waymire A. P. S., Inc.	39.50	Indiana County Surveyor's Association	25.00
Harvest Land Co-op	158.28	Adams County 4-H Council	16,200.00
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	318.84	Michael G. Werling	360.00
Southeastern Equipment Company	60,350.00	William Thomas	20.00
Connie Ellenberger	32.56	Troyer's	2,814.20
Purdue University	65.00	Randy Colclasure	50.00
S & S Worldwide	71.19	American Express	2,000.44
Indiana Prosecuting Attorneys Council	80.00	Kimberly A. Jackson	3,044.79
McKesson Medical - Surgical	428.90	Human Relations Media	444.35
International Code Council, Inc.	100.00	Law Enforcement Systems, Inc.	248.75
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Joseph M. Johnson, III	179.99
Pramod K. Carpenter, MD	800.00	Adams County Bar Association	2,586.00
Hansen Fitness	201.38	Kevin Burkhalter	50.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	160.71	William Borne	215.58
Forms Management Group, Inc.	441.57	Deborah A. Schantz	233.00
Verizon Wireless	65.06	Stationair's Express	628.99
SunGard Public Secctor	20,224.94	ATCO International	67.00
Matrix Integration	5,868.00	Moore Medical Corporation	1,118.26
Ian M. Gilbert	90.00	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	30.99
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	78.85	Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	181.70
Ron Stevens	20.00	Cochran Distributing	150.00
Triangle Design	15,574.55	Microvote General Corporation	9,500.00
First National Bank	54.08	Alan Baumgartner	89.60
A. Rifkin Company	31.77	Cintas Location #G64	844.96
Marco Developments, LLC	376.51	Farm Plan	263.25
LBH Chemical & Industrial	577.70	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	140.00
Mediacom	739.35	Jeremy Wetter	29.97
Gayla Reinhart	1,005.04	Richard F. Thompson	77.22
IKON Office Solutions	3,590.09	Office Depot	89.70
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	3,600.00	Employers Security Ins. Co.	4,411.48
Decatur Ace Hardware	415.77	Verizon North	155.48
Allen County Treasurer	1,075.00	Havel	8,976.00
First Response	233.97	Moss	5,576.50
Shruti A. Shukla, MD	800.00	Dex	144.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts	275.44	Centurylink Communications	94.14
Global Gov't/Ed	15,416.24	Brenda Alexander	55.60
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00	Community Markets, Inc.	13.98
Central Customer Charges	1,085.22	Jodi Hirschy	27.02
Treasurer, State of Indiana	217.80	Kristy N Stuckey	11.60
Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.	8,182.25	Courtesy Ford	38.96
Moore Wallace	307.12	Sprint	811.61
Purdue University Collection Office	100.00	Confirmdelivery.com	465.54
Ag Plus	419.93	JSO Technology, LLC	1,000.00
The Cellular Connection	89.97	Monica Allmon	19.73
NCTI	742.14	Gema Aparicio Translation Services	185.00
Star Insurance Agency	130,971.00	Spanicus, LLC	375.00
Industrial Diesel Products, Inc.	118.00	Suette Miller	5.05

Lotter & Sons Trucking, Inc.

25.97

Grand Total

621,744.17